Page 1/6 Rev. 06/22/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
98PF-P-I
9800 Perforated Pendant Indirect
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com 98-P-I-PF
Ordering Guide
Fixture Type:

9800 Perforated Pendant Indirect
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com 98-P-I-PF
Ordering Guide (continued)
Optional Features	 Code	 Options	 Description
Nightlight		  _NL	� Nightlight Circuit Required. Enter quantity.
2NL = 2 nightlight circuits/row
Emergency		  _EF	� Emergency Battery Required. Enter quantity.
2EF = 2 emergency batteries/row
Automatic Transfer Switch		  _ATS	� Automatic Transfer Switch Required.
Enter quantity.  2ATS = 2 automatic transfer
switches/row
Thru-wiring		  W1	 No Thru Wire
		  W2	 Provide Normal and Emergency Thru Wiring*
		  W3	 Provide Normal Thru Wiring Only
			   *Only applicable when specified with emergency
End Caps		  ECSS	 End Cap, Shelf Style
High Performance Reflector		  HPR	 High Performance Reflector
Daylight Sensor		  _SD2	� Daylight Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
2SD2 = daylight sensors/row
Data connection		  _DCF	� Data connection cables required.
Enter quantity. 2DCF = 2 cables/row
Pattern boxes		  C90	 Non-lighted Corner connector, 90
		  C135	 Non-lighted Corner connector, 135
		  TEE	 Pattern Box, “T” Shape
		  CROSS	 Pattern Box, “X” Shape
Covers		  L1	 Lens Kit, Dust Cover
Fuse		  F	 Fuse
T-Bar Clips		  CB1	 T-bar clip - 15/16"
		  CB2	 T-bar clip - 9/16"
		  CB3	 T-bar clip - 9/16" SS
			   *To be ordered with Luminaire Canopy Box, see
			   page 4 for details
Page 3/6 Rev. 06/22/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
98PF-P-I
9800 Perforated Pendant Indirect
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com 98-P-I-PF
Details
Construction:
Housing-steel
End caps-flat, steel.
End caps-die-cast. Flat-style is standard. “Shelf-style” (ECSS) available as option.
Mounting:
Distribution:
100/0 (nominal) indirect/direct.
Finish/Color:
Visit www.litecontrol.com/finishes for details.
Lamping:
Available in two or three-lamp T8 cross-sections. In one and three-
lamp configurations, center lamp is diagonally-positioned to provide
symmetrical distribution.
Ballast:
Electronic Ballast (ELB), high power factor, thermally protected Class P, Sound
Rated A, less than 10% THD, manufactured by a UL Listed manufacturer, as
available, determined by Litecontrol. Ballasts with a voltage range of 120 to
277 will be used when fixture configuration and ballast availability allow. The
minimum number of ballasts will be used.
Additional Dimming Ballast Options:
LE30	 Lutron EcoSystem-3 Wire	 (Normal Ballast Factor)
LEH0	 Lutron EcoSystem-H Series	 (Normal Ballast Factor)
LEH7	 Lutron EcoSystem-H Series	 (High Ballast Factor)
LEI0	 Lutron EcoSystem-Intelligent	 (Normal Ballast Factor)
LH3D	 Lutron HiLume 3D-3 Wire	 (Normal Ballast Factor)
LH37	 Lutron HiLume 3D-3 Wire	 (High Ballast Factor)
LHHL	 Lutron HiLume-Traditional	 (Normal Ballast Factor)
LHID	 Lutron HiLume-3D Intelligent	 (Normal Ballast Factor)
LHI7	 Lutron HiLume-3D Intelligent	 (High Ballast Factor)
Circuiting:
1C (1 Circuit) Fixture wired for a single circuit.
2C (2 Circuit) Inline lamps are switched separately.